		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS	ONLY	To the Commissioner of Trademarks TRADEMARKS O
		BOX ASSIGNMENTS
	Please record the attac	ched original document or copy thereof.
Max Stegmai	iveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG Duerrheimer Strasse 36 D-78166 Donaueschingen, Germany
Entity: Individual(s) Association General Part Limited Parti Corporation x Other Comp	tnership	Entity: Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership of Germany Corporation Other
Additional Name attached? _ Yes. Nature of Co.	e(s) of Conveying Party(ie: es <u>X</u> No nveyance: Designations r Addition ame	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: Yes X No must be a separate document from Assignment hal Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes X No
Additional Name attached? _ Yes. 3. Nature of Co. X. Assignment _ Change of N Security Agre Merger _ Other.	e(s) of Conveying Party(ie: x No nveyance: Designations r Addition ame eement umber(s) or registration nu Reg. No. 2,145,198 No. 2,145,708	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: Yes X No must be a separate document from Assignment nal Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes X No Date of Execution of Assignment: July 31, 2003 umber(s) Additional sheet attached? Yes X No
Additional Name attached? _ Yes. 3. Nature of Co. X. Assignment _ Change of N Security Agre Merger _ Other.	e(s) of Conveying Party(ie: x No nveyance: Designations r Addition ame eement umber(s) or registration nu Reg. No. 2,145,198 No. 2,145,708	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: Yes X No must be a separate document from Assignment nal Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes X No Date of Execution of Assignment: July 31, 2003 umber(s) Additional sheet attached?
Additional Name attached? _ Yes attached? _ Yes . Nature of Co . X . Assignment _ Change of N _ Security Agre _ Merger _ Other . Application no U. S. F Name and Actached . Name and Actached	e(s) of Conveying Party(ie: es X No nveyance: Designations r Addition ame eement umber(s) or registration nu Reg. No. 2,145,198 No. 2,145,708 Addition	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: Yes X No must be a separate document from Assignment all Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes X No Date of Execution of Assignment: July 31, 2003 Jumber(s) Additional sheet attached? Yes X No ditional numbers attached? (_) Yes (X) No 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
Additional Name attached? _ Yes attached? _ Yes . Nature of Co . X. Assignment _ Change of N _ Security Agre _ Merger _ Other . Application no U. S. For . Name and Accorrespondence . Gary M.	e(s) of Conveying Party(ie: es X No nveyance: Designations r Addition ame eement umber(s) or registration nu Reg. No. 2,145,198 No. 2,145,708 Addition	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: Yes X No must be a separate document from Assignment nal Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes X No Date of Execution of Assignment: July 31, 2003 Jumber(s) Additional sheet attached? Yes X No ditional numbers attached? Yes X No ditional numbers attached? Yes (X) No 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 () Enclosed

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signed on: 6/24/2004 (date)

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0983 : NATH & ASSOCIATES; 202 775 0146; JUN-24-04 15:47; PAGE 3/4

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 31 day of July , 2003 by and between Max Stegmann GmbH Antriebstechnik-Elektronik, a German corporation, whose business address is Duerrheimer Strasse 36, D-78166 Donaueschingen, Germany, and Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, whose business address is Duerrheimer Strasse 36, D-78166 Donaueschingen, Germany;

WHEREAS, Max Stegmann GmbH Antriebstechnik-Elektronik, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks "SINCOS" and "HIPERFACE" and the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, which marks have been registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No. 2,145,198 for SINCOS, registered on March 17, 1998; and

Registration No. 2,145,708 for HIPERFACE, registered on March 24, 1998.

WHEREAS, heretofore, to wit, on or about _______, in return for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Max Stegmann GmbH Antriebstechnik-Elektronik duly conveyed unto said Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks "SINCOS" and "HIPERFACE", the registrations therefor, Nos. 2,145,198 and 2,145,708, and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, said Max Stegmann GmbH Antriebstechnik-Elektronik has not heretofore executed any formal assignment of said trademark registrations which is recordable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of vesting title to said trademarks and said registrations to Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Max Stegmann GmbH Antriebstechnik-Elektronik has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG nunc pro tunc, as of the date of the original transfer, namely, on or about _______, all of its right,

: NATH & ASSOCIATES; 202 775 0146; JUN-24-04 15:48; PAGE 4/4

title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations of said marks which are referenced above, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Dated: July 31, 2003

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

Max Stegmann GmbH

Antriebstechnik-Ele**k**troni

3v: ASCILLAR

Print Name: Holger Reichhold / Josef Siraky

Print Title: Managing Directors